# 507778263 03/02/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7825391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OMNI TANKER TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD (ACN 135 294 772)	03/02/2023

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMNI TANKER TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD (ACN 135 294 772)	
Street Address:	65-71 HARTLEY ROAD	
Internal Address:	SMEATON GRANGE	
City:	SYDNEY, NEW SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2567	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17343568

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-716-1191

**Email:** gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. Address Line 1: 1950 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P63395	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY I. HOLLANDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Barry I. Hollander/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2023	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=P63395\_Change\_of\_Address\_for\_Assignee#page1.tif source=P63395\_Change\_of\_Address\_for\_Assignee#page2.tif

PATENT 507778263 REEL: 062929 FRAME: 0879

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s): WILLIAM RODGERS Art Unit : 1742

Appl. No.: 17/343,568 Examiner: DANIELS, MATTHEW J.

Filed : June 9, 2021 Conf. No.: 3567

For : ARTICLES OF COMPOSITE CONSTRUCTION AND METHODS OF

MANUFACTURE THEREOF

# CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

Commissioner for Patents
United States Patent and Trademark Office
Mail Stop: <u>Assignment Recordation Services</u>
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Commissioner:

Please note that the address for the Assignee has changed. The name and old address of the

# Assignee is:

OMNI TANKER TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD (ACN 135 294 772) 56-71 HARTLEY ROAD SMEATON GRANGE SYDNEY, NEW SOUTH WALES, AUSTRALIA 2567

The name and new address of the Assignee should read as follows:

OMNI TANKER TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD (ACN 135 294 772) 65-71 HARTLEY ROAD SMEATON GRANGE SYDNEY, NEW SOUTH WALES, AUSTRALIA 2567

Please update the records with the updated address for the Assignee.

A Supplemental Application Data Sheet (SADS) is being submitted concurrently herewith.

{P63395 05629493.DOCX}

Should there be any questions, the Examiner is invited to contact the undersigned at the below-listed telephone number.

Respectfully submitted,

/Barry I. Hollander/

Barry I. Hollander, Reg. No. 28,566

March 2, 2023 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191 (703) 716-1191

{P63395 05629493.DOCX}

PATENT REEL: 062929 FRAME: 0881

**RECORDED: 03/02/2023**